# OP \$190.00 5683889

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM514390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
4505 Meats, Inc.		03/13/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	4505 Meats Inc.
Street Address:	1246 Howard St.
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5683889	FRIED PORK CURLY QS
Registration Number:	5673236	4505 CRACKLINS
Registration Number:	5458767	
Registration Number:	5354612	4505 MEATS
Registration Number:	5354422	4505 CHICHARRONES
Registration Number:	5350019	4505 MEATS
Serial Number:	87626964	CRISPY CLOUDS OF PORKALICIOUSNESS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4156768327

Email: lisaliu@mitzelgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa W. Liu

Address Line 1: 44 Montgomery Street, Suite 1660
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa W. Liu
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa W. Liu/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0648

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=4505 Meats-- Trademark Assignment to 4505 Meats Inc. -- Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0649

# **Trademark Assignment**

This Trademark Assignment made this 13th day of March, 2019, by and between 4505 Meats, Inc. and 4505 Meats Inc.

**WHEREAS**, 4505 Meats, Inc., a Delaware corporation having principal business address of 1246 Howard St., San Francisco, California, 94103 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations and Applications (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks"):

- 1. U.S. Registration Number 5683889 for the mark FRIED PORK CURLY QS (standard characters);
- 2. U.S. Registration Number 5673236 for the mark 4505 CRACKLINS (standard characters);
- 3. U.S. Registration Number 5458767 for the pig design mark (design only);
- 4. U.S. Registration Number 5354612 for the mark 4505 MEATS (design plus words, letters, and/or numbers);
- 5. U.S. Registration Number 5354422 for the mark 4505 CHICHARRONES (standard characters);
- 6. U.S. Registration Number 5350019 for the mark 4505 MEATS (standard characters); and
- 7. U.S. Application Serial Number 87626964 for the mark CRISPY CLOUDS OF PORKALICIOUSNESS (standard characters); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning to 4505 Meats Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal business address 1246 Howard St., San Francisco, California, 94103 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") the Marks, and Assignee, who is the successor to Assignor's on-going and existing business to which the assigned Marks pertain, is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Marks including any and all common law rights in and to the Marks.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill symbolized by said Marks, as well as the entirety of Assignor's on-going and existing business to which the assigned Marks pertain, and with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof.

Signed this 13th day of March, 2019.

RECORDED: 03/14/2019

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:	
4505 Meats, Inc.	4505 Meats Inc.	
Nyaw Farr	Ryan Farr	
By: Ryan Farr	By: Ryan Farr	
Title: CEO	Title: CEO	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0650